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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  9:43:05AM

Assembly District 61

 6,472 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 436 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,933 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,933 

 2,001 KAMILLAH HANKS

 4,738 DEBORAH L. ROSE

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RAYASLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORIE HONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RUSOLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER J. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 19 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TING TING ROCA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,771 

Unrecorded  162 

Assembly District 63

 1,254 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 116 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,374 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,374 

 366 KAMILLAH HANKS

 941 DEBORAH L. ROSE

 2 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,312 

Unrecorded  62 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  9:43:05AM

Assembly District 64

 399 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 28 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  430 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  430 

 191 KAMILLAH HANKS

 216 DEBORAH L. ROSE

 3 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. DIMAIO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMASL BLASZCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  413 

Unrecorded  17 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Member of the City Council (49th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/25/2017  9:43:05AM

Total for Democratic Member of the City Council (49th Council District) - Richmond County

 8,125 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 580 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,737 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,737 

 2,558 KAMILLAH HANKS

 5,895 DEBORAH L. ROSE

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RAYASLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DISALVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORIE HONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RUSOLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER J. MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 23 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD M. DIMAIO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TING TING ROCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMASL BLASZCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,496 

Unrecorded  241 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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